STATE OF MAINE
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

In the Matter of:
LEGAL HELPERS DEBT RESOLUTION, LLC
ASSURANCE OF DISCONTINUANCE

This Assurance of Discontinuance (“Assurance") is entered into by the
Attorney General of the State of Maine (“Attorney General”), acting pursuant to 5
M.R.S. § 210 of the Maine Unfair Trade Practices Act (5 M.R.S. 8§88 205-A to 214),
and Legal Helpers Debt Resolution, LLC (“LHDR” or “Respondent”).

BACKGROUND

1 LHDR, a/k/a the law firm of Macey, Aleman, Hyslip & Seams, is a
Nevada limited liability company, with a main office located at 233 South Wacker
Drive, Suite 5150, Chicago, Illinois 60606.

2. In 2009, LHDR began promoting and selling debt settlement services
to Maine consumers with substantial credit card and other unsecured debt.

3. Respondent had no offices in Maine, but affiliated through
“partnerships” with attorneys licensed to practice law in the State of Maine.

4. Respondent had contracts with “strategic alliance partners,” who
performed certain functions for Respondent including, but not limited to,
marketing, enrolling consumers in their programs, and providing paralegal and
client support services.

5. LHDR has claimed on its website, www.leealhelpersdr.com. that,

“When potential clients contact us, our attorneys review the consumer’s current


http://www.Ieealhelpersdr.com

financial situation and tailor a debt resolution plan that is unique to their
situation.”

6. Maine consumers who engaged LHDR alleged that they did not
speak or meet with an attorney as part of the engagement process.

7. Pursuant to 32 M.R.S. 8 6173(2) of the Maine Debt Management
Services Act (32 M.R.S. 88 6171 to 6183), an organization desiring to act, or
continue to act, as a debt management service provider must register with the
Superintendent of the Maine Bureau of Consumer Credit Protection (the
"Superintendent”).

8. Pursuant to 32 M.R.S. 88 6172(2)(D) and 6172(3), a “debt
management service provider" includes a person, wherever located, who for
consideration, acts as an intermediary between a consumer and his/her creditor
to adjust, settle, discharge, reach a compromise on or otherwise alter the terms
of payment of the consumer’s obligation.

o. Pursuant to 32 M.R.S. § 6172(3)(C), a person admitted to practice
law in the State of Maine is not considered a debt management service provider
unless the attorney’s exclusive activity is providing debt management services.

10. LHDR maintains that it is exempt from registration pursuant to 32
M.R.S. §86172(3)(C).

11. The Superintendent, however, has maintained that Respondent is

not exempt from registration as a debt management service provider.



12. On June 9, 2011, the Superintendent issued a Cease and Desist
Order against LHDR from entering into any contract with any Maine consumer
in which it offers to perform, or performs, any debt management service.

13. LHDR represents that it has not engaged with any new Maine clients
since November 30, 2011.

14. Respondent further represents that its law firm is the sole provider

of all legal services to its remaining Maine clients.

THE ATTORNEY GENERAL'S POSITION
15. The Attorney General contends that Respondent made false or
misleading claims regarding the nature and/or benefits of its program, in

violation of 5 M.R.S. § 207.

16. The Attorney General further contends that LHDR failed to clearly
and conspicuously disclose to consumers material facts regarding its program,
in violation of 5 M.R.S. § 207

17. Finally, the Attorney General contends that LHDR has failed to
register with the Superintendent as a debt management service provider, in
violation of 32 M.R.S. § 6173(2) and 5 M.R.S. § 207.

RESPONDENTS' POSITION
18. Respondent denies that it has violated any Maine laws.
AGREEMENT
19. To resolve the concerns of the Attorney General, Respondent agrees

that it shall not engage in the following acts or practices:



A. Directly or indirectly advertising, soliciting, or offering any
debt relief services to Maine consumers, other than continuing
to provide services to its remaining clients, but without
charging any further fees for such services; and

B. Entering into engagement agreements or any other form of
contract with any new Maine consumers for the provision of
any debt settlement services.

20. Within 14 days from the date that this Assurance is filed with the
Kennebec County Superior Court, pursuant to 5 M.R.S. § 210, Respondent shall
provide the following information, which is complete and current, for each Maine
consumer who has been enrolled in its debt settlement program:

A. The consumer’s full name, address, client ID number,
telephone number, fees paid, status (active, completed or
cancelled), and the amount of any fees refunded.

21. Upon execution of this Assurance, LHDR shall pay restitution to the
Attorney General in the amount of $250,000 to be distributed to Maine
consumers who have engaged Respondent, at the sole discretion of the Attorney
General.

22. Upon execution of this Assurance, LHDR shall also pay $15,000 to
the Attorney General towards the costs of investigation.

GENERAL PROVISIONS
23. Nothing contained herein may be construed as an admission of any

violation of law, or of any liability or wrongdoing by Respondent. No part of this



Assurance shall constitute evidence against Respondent in any action brought
by any person for any violation of law, except in an action brought by the
Attorney General for violation of any of the terms of this Assurance by
Respondent. Respondent's members, employees, attorneys, and officers shall be
included in this Assurance only to the extent that they continue to comply with
all applicable laws, and there has been no finding of liability against them.

24. This Assurance constitutes a complete settlement and release on
behalf of the State of Maine against Respondent and its members, employees,
attorneys, and officers with respect to all claims, causes of action, penalties and
costs that were or could have been asserted prior to the effective date of this
Assurance, and relating to, or based upon, the subject matter of this Assurance.
Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Attorney General may institute an action or
proceeding for violation of any provision of this Assurance, or for Respondent’s
future conduct.

25. This Assurance does not constitute an approval by the Attorney
General of any of Respondent's business practices, and Respondent shall make
no representation to the contraiy.

26. Pursuant to 5 M.R.S. § 210, any violation of this Assurance shall
constitute primafade evidence of an act or practice declared to be unlawful by 5
M.R.S. § 207.

27. This Assurance constitutes the entire agreement of the parties
hereto and supersedes all prior agreements or understandings, whether written

or oral, between the parties and/or their respective counsel concerning the



subject matter addressed herein. Any amendment or modification of this
Assurance must be in writing and signed by duly authorized representatives of
all the parties hereto.

28. This Assurance shall be binding upon, and inure to the benefit of,
the parties and their successors-in-intereBt.

29. Jurisdiction is retained by the Kennebec County Superior Court in
the event that this matter is reopened by the Attorney General for further
proceedings in the public interest.

30. Each undersigned individual represents and warrants that he or she
is fully authorized by the party he or she represents to enter into this Assurance
and to legally bind such party to the terms and conditions of this Assurance.

EFFECTIVE DATE

31. The effective date of this Assurance is the date that it is filed in the
Kennebec County Superior Court.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we, the undersigned, have the authority to
consent and sign on behalf of the parties in this matter, and hereby consent to
the form and contents of this Assurance, and to its entry.

WILLIAM J. SCHNEIDER
MAINE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Date:
o

Assistant Attorney General
Consumer Protection Division
Office of the Attorney General
6 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333-0006
(207) 626-8800
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Printed Name

Title



Consumer FIRST
Name r

Elmuatz
Travis
Garnet
Eric
Ross
Robin
Cheryl
David
Hauns
Luther
Annamaria
Donat
Andrea
Frances
Timothy
Verlyn
Peter
Betty
Margaret
Marion
Penelope
Richard
Beth
Maureen
Cindy
Lawrence
Jan
Paul
Dominic
Elaine
Nancy
Charles
Robert
Joye
Krista
Mark
Linda
Myra
Christopher
Faith
Laura
Judith
Tim

Consumer Last Name
Abdelrahim
Adams
Alderman
Anderson
Anderson
Archer
Barkow
Barter
Bassett
Beal

Beal
Beaudoin
Beaulieu
Begin
Belanger
Bell
Bickford
Blaisdell
Bordeau
Bourgoin
Brackley
Bragdon
Brainerd
Brancely
Brousseau
Brown
Brown, Jr.
Buckley, Sr.
Budzko Il
Burnell
Burnette
Butler
Card
Carkin
Carlson
Chapdelaine
Chunglo Pelletier
Coffin
Coleman
Collins-Keller
Confer
Conley
Cook

Addressl
77 Strawberry Avenue #1
255 Burleigh Rd
P.O. Box 151
357 Paris Rd
PO Box 46
30 Hillcrest St
271 Osborne Road
37 Whitney Road
469 Albion Road
PO Box 232
654 Mile Square Road
11 Herbert St
9 Bradbury Rd
632 Lower Detroit Road
139 Loop Rd, Box 12A
37 Forestry Lane
41 Dawson St
67 Lakeshore Drive
185 Highland Terrace
1765 Main St

13134 Willoughby Point Drive

32 Alpine Terrace
67 Bill Howe Road
41 Roebuck Ave
47 Lane Rd.

824 Neck Rd

14 Pine Street

10 Amy Lane

2 Latham Terrace
37 Whitney Road
28 Graham Road
5Two Rod Rd

941 Meadow Road
7 Heron Lane

P.O. Box 32

107 Gales Road
420 Springy Pond Road
14294 Pintail Loop
968 Waterville Rd
56 Parlln Hill Road
50 Granite St

17 Panther Pond Pines
16 Maple St.

City
Lewiston
Bangor
Cherryfield
Hebron
Kennebunkport
Gardiner
Farmington
Gray
Unity
Beals
Avon
Lewiston
Lewiston
Plymouth
Acton
Eddington
South Portland
Leeds
Mexico
Lewiston
Fairfax
Waterboro
Norway
Saco
Poland
China
Lisbon Falls
Cumberland Fo
Livermore Falls
Gray
Brunswick
Gray
Bowdoin
Harpswell
Palermo
Abbot
Clifton
Corona
Waldo
New Vineyard
Bath
Raymond
Lebanon

LHDR Consumer Restitution

State
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
VA
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
CA
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME

FINAL

ZipCode
04240
04401
04622
04238
04046
04345
04938
04039
04988
04611
04966
04240
04240
04969
04001
04428
04106
04263
04257
04240
22033
04061
04268
04072
04274
04358
04252
04110
04254
04039
04011
04039
04287
04079
04354
04406
04428
92880
04915
04956
04530
04071
04027

Fees Paid To Date
$6,369.32
$6,617.48

$12,080.04
$6,395.35
$6,649.64
$9,375.57
$6,419.16
$2,717.28
$6,638.71
$3,038.36
3,994.12
$2,265.47
1,246.01
$3,348.80
$9,334.17
$307.61
$6,565.70
$6,923.85
$3,593.69
$6,548.47
$8,253.02
$1,763.44
$11,745.26
$807.64
$6,815.55
$6,402.76
$1,318.55
$12,371.95
$2,912.40
$4,966.62
$2,224.42
$2,712.05
$3,802.94
$3,345.05
$7,183.05
$4,819.81
$2,846.20
$6,497.05
$6,119.24
$3,309.47
$9,016.57
$3,071.04
$5,181.54

Refund from LHDR

$0.00 $6,369.32
$0.00 $6,617.48
$0.00 $12,080.04
$0.00 $6,395.35
$0.00 $6,649.64
$0.00 $9,375.57
$0.00 $6,419.16
$1,177.80 $1,539.48
$434.33 $6,204.38
$2,936.36 $102.00
$0.00 $3,994.12
$750.33 $1,515.14
$0.00 $1,246.01
$0.00 $3,348.80
$0.00 $9,334.17
$0.00 $307.61
$0.00 $6,565.70
$0.00 $6,923.85
$0.00 $3,593.69
$0.00 $6,548.47
$1,100.00 $7,153.02
$0.00 $1,763.44
$0.00 $11,745.26
$0.00 $807.64
$1,365.61 $5,449.94
$3,486.65 $2,916.11
$251.27 $1,067.28
$0.00 $12,371.95
$708.67 $2,203.73
$1,690.00 $3,276.62
$0.00 $2,224.42
$2,443.90 $268.15
$0.00 $3,802.94
$112.11 $3,232.94
$0.00 $7,183.05
$189.44 $4,630.37
$461.64 $2,384.56
$0.00 $6,497.05
$0.00 $6,119.24
$0.00 $3,309.47
$0.00 $9,016.57
$342.74 $2,728.30
$0.00 $5,181.54

Amt remaining

Restitution Amt
(0.18273314060737)

1163.88585
1209.23290
2207.42365
1168.64239
1215.10960
1713.22735
1172.99327
281.31402
1133.74584
18.63878
729.85809
276.86629
227.68732
611.93674
1705.66220
56.21054
1199.77098
1265.21686
656.68626
1196.62249
1307.09381
322.23893
2146.24825
147.58259
995.88465
532.86994
195.02743
2260.76528
402.69450
598.74706
406.47525
48.99989
694.92317
590.76528
1312.58129
846.12205
435.73814
1187.22635
1118.18794
604.74985
1647.62615
498.55083
946.83908

ROUNDED
Restitution

$1,163.89
$1,209.23
$2,207.42
$1,168.64
$1,215.11
$1,713.23
$1,172.99
$281.31
$1,133.75
$18.64
$729.86
$276.87
$227.69
$611.94
$1,705.66
$56.21
$1,199.77
$1,265.22
$656.69
$1,196.62
$1,307.09
$322.24
$2,146.25
$147.58
$995.88
$532.87
$195.03
$2,260.77
$402.69
$598.75
$406.48
$49.00
$694.92
$590.77
$1,312.58
$846.12
$435.74
$1,187.23
$1,118.19
$604.75
$1,647.63
$498.55
$946.84



Dale
Rodger
Madelyn
Timothy
Walter
Rick
Anne
Melissa
Elaine
Mark
Joe
Gary
Michael
Michelle
Elaine
Marc
Lindley
Diana
Sheila
Vicki
Lisa
Frances
Brett

Jo Ann
Diana
Frank
Kelly
Patricia
Joseph
Norman
Shirley
Vicky
Ahmed
Steven
Suzanna
Carl
Faith
Arlene
Carleen
Jamie
Alan
Mark
David
Mary
Diana
Stephen

Cook
Cordes, Jr.
Cornish
Curley
Curtis

Cyr

Dalsey
D'Alfonso
Dall
Daniels
Davenport
Davis
Davis
Davis

Day
Deblois
Deering
Demers
Derlngls
Deschalne
Dlnsmore
Ditomaso
Dixon
Dodd
Doyle-Flarmon
Dregallo
Dube
Dubois Fowler
Dubois, Jr.
Dupont
Emmons
Erskine
Farag
Ferland
Field-Boucher
Fish
Flannery
Fletcher
Folsy
Folsom
Foster
Fraser
Fraser, Jr.
French
Friou
Gagnon

4421 Lane Road, Lot 248B

168 Metcalf Rd

192 Bradley Pond Road
212 Kennebunk Rd

1193 New Portland Road
14 Cedar Dr

4 Birch Lane, P.O. Box 226

10 Declaration Dr
626 Hooper Rd

32 Campground Rd.
22 Ross Ave.

20 Caron Lane

98 Bean St Apt 9

36 Deer Run

391 Chopps Cross Road
39 Woodhaven Drive
73 Tenny Hill Road
57 North Verrlll Road
55A Wild Dunes Way
23 Aspen Rd

146 Ridge Road

101 N Raymond Rd
53 Pinewoods Road
18 Juniper Lane

63 Leighton Road
1240 Riverside Dr

14 Orchard Ln

23 Longfellow Drive
98 Verrlll Rd

15 Walnut St

331 Cundys Harbor
16 Hanna Ln

45 Granite St

131 Sand Raod

27 Eighth St

455 Houlton Road, #27
233 W Bowdoln St
PO BOX 318

124 Line Road

3 Lincoln St

PO BOX 22

PO Box 89

239 Sacarap Road
1394 Royalsborough Rd
173 Middle Road

53 Riverside Ave.

Zephryhllls
Winthrop
Topsham
Alfred
Embden
Hebron

Old Orchard Beach
Westbrook
Shaplelgh
Arundel
Phillips
Auburn
Hollis Center
Greene
Woolwich
Lewiston
Raymond
Minot

Old Orchard Beach
Madawaska
Newcastle
Gray

Lisbon
Sanford
Falmouth
Auburn
Manchester
Cape Elizabeth
Poland Spring
Calais
Harpswell
Bristol
Augusta
Naples
Auburn
Waite
Auburn

Mars Hill
Greene
Sanford
Standish
Windsor
Columbia
Durham
Falmouth
Fort Fairfield

LHDR Consumer Restitution

FL

ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME

FINAL

33541
04364
04086
04002
04958
04238
04064
04092
04076
04046
04966
04210
04042
04236
04579
04240
04071
04258
04064
04756
04553
04039
04250
04073
04105
04210
04351
04107
04274
04619
04079
04539
04330
04055
04210
04492
04210
04758
04236
04073
04084
04363
04623
04222
04105
04742

$5,193.99
$6,390.10
$5,972.26
$2,417.24
$1,086.18
$5,358.21
$1,349.21
$5,702.20
$3,109.33
$5,527.20
$7,168.86
$500.00
$6,677.80
$8,328.14
$7,037.16
$5,991.89
$6,425.28
$6,862.57
$6,039.98
$3,188.33
$746.24
$4,908.41
$8,615.90
$2,721.00
$1,720.55
$6,283.75
$7,284.26
$5,844.36
$5,299.12
$2,997.06
$4,895.04
$6,051.95
$726.10
$2,840.11
$3,431.60
$13,249.05
$6,294.59
3,408.95
$6,212.37
$2,803.80
$4,771.68
$9,152.98
$5,869.52
$3,614.74
$4,637.69
$3,529.17

$0.00 $5,193.99
$233.08 $6,157.02
$0.00 $5,972.26
$0.00 $2,417.24
$0.00 $1,086.18
$0.00 $5,358.21
$1,196.06 $153.15
$0.00 $5,702.20
$149.28 $2,960.05
$0.00 $5,527.20
$36.28 $7,132.58
$0.00 $500.00
$0.00 $6,677.80
$0.00 $8,328.14
$0.00 $7,037.16
$0.00 $5,991.89
$0.00 $6,425.28
$0.00 $6,862.57
$0.00 $6,039.98
$338.43 $2,849.90
$152.76 $593.48
$0.00 $4,908.41
$0.00 $8,615.90
$0.00 $2,721.00
$0.00 $1,720.55
$657.75 $5,626.00
$0.00 $7,284.26
$0.00 $5,844.36
$0.00 $5,299.12
$0.00 $2,997.06
$0.00 $4,895.04
$10.00 $6,041.95
$0.00 $726.10
$0.00 $2,840.11
$1,786.85 $1,644.75
$0.00 $13,249.05
$30.16 $6,264.43
$0.00 $3,408.95
$0.00 $6,212.37
$0.00 $2,803.80
$0.00 $4,771.68
$0.00 $9,152.98
$0.00 $5,869.52
$269.88 $3,344.86
$2,088.27 $2,549.42
$0.00 $3,529.17

949.11410
1125.09160
1091.32983

441.70986

198.48108

979.12254

27.98558
1041.98091

540.89923
1010.00261
1303.35874

91.36657
1220.25537
1521.82718
1285.92235
1094.91688
1174.11159
1254.01897
1103.70451

520.77118

108.44846

896.92917
1574.41047

497.21688

314.40151
1028.05665
1331.07571
1067.95826

968.32484

547.66219

894.48603
1104.06450

132.68253

518.98222

300.55033
2421.04052
1144.71897

622.92814
1135.20588

512.34718

871.94407
1672.55278
1072.55582

611.21677

465.86352

644.89632

$949.11
$1,125.09
$1,091.33
$441.71
$198.48
$979.12
$27.99
$1,041.98
$540.90
$1,010.00
$1,303.36
$91.37
$1,220.26
$1,521.83
$1,285.92
$1,094.92
$1,174.11
$1,254.02
$1,103.70
$520.77
$108.45
$896.93
$1,574.41
$497.22
$314.40
$1,028.06
$1,331.08
$1,067.96
$968.32
$547.66
$894.49
$1,104.06
$132.68
$518.98
$300.55
$2,421.04
$1,144.72
$622.93
$1,135.21
$512.35
$871.94
$1,672.55
$1,072.56
$611.22
$465.86
$644.90



Susan
Patricia
Judith
Susan
Stephanie
Thomas
Marlene
Urszula
Daniel
John
Jayne
Linda
Cassandra
Mary
Alexei
Frank
Jacqueline
Raymond
Thomas
Verley
Charles
Walter
Jennie
Felicia
Ronald
Joanne

J. Robert
Jamie
James
Linda
Jerry
Florence
Dana
George
Susan
Cristy
Robin
Lorraine
Marcia
Mike
James
Christine
Concetta
Rick

Eliza
Michael

Gallant
Gammon
Garneau
Garnett
George
Gilbert
Gila

Glab
Gordon
Gordon
Gove
Grant
Graves
Greenlaw
Grigoriev
Grondin
Grover
Guzzo
Haddad, Sr.
Hafford
Hafner
Haggett
Haines
Ham

Ham
Hamilton
Hanson
Harmon
Harriman
Harris
Harrison
Hawkes
Heal
Henderson
Henry
Hewitt

Hill

Hilt
Homestead
Horning
Howard
Howard-Fortin
Hutchinson
Inman
Jacobson
Jean

10 Stonecrest Drive
319 Manchester Rd
432 Garland Road, #2
115 King Street

48 Moon Ave

80 Gilbert Road

2 Burton St

21 Longmeadow Rd
64 Week Mills Rd.

74 Northeast Cove Way
70 Creamery Road

3 Forest Lane

556 Lower Detroit Rd
200 Dyer Road

696 Westbrook St, Apt 13C

6 Bayview Drive

6 Circle Dr

PO Box 22

444 Wardhill Rd.
P.O. Box 112

11 Grove Street
12 Cain Hill Road
19 Stuart Drive

89 Limington Road
89 Limington Road
12 Hummingbird Drive
80 Deerfield Rd

6 Barker Ave

393 Lisbon St.

905 West Plymouth Road

26 Jackson Blvd
138 Granby Road
850 Depot Road
25 Henderson Ln.
19 Willow Lane
834 Lakins Rd

PO Box 7

—STUhapel Rd

9 Linwood Ave.

107 Greenleaf Parsons Road

423 Crawford Arm Rd
2 Outlook Dr

PO BOX 66

4 Klatt Road

17 Chambers Rd

18 Davis Williams Rd.

Portland
Belgrade
Dexter
Dennysville
Holden
Dexter
Mexico
Scarborough
Windsor
Ellsworth
Hermon
Berwick
Plymouth
Dayton
Portland
Freeport
Porter
Clinton
Troy
Danforth
Norway
Palermo
Albion
Buxton
Buxton
Merrimack
Portland
Gray
Lisbon
Etna
Freeport
South Portland
Waldoboro
Trenton
Thomaston
Stetson
Naples
Waldoboro
Augusta
Cape Neddick
Crawford
Turner
West Bethel
Hermon
Franklin
Gray

LHDR Consumer Restitution

ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
NH
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME

FINAL

04103
04917
04930
04628
04429
04930
04257
04074
04363
04605
04401
03901
04969
04005
04106
04032
04068
04927
04987
04424
04268
04354
04910
04093
04093
03054
04101
04039
04250
04434
04032
04106
04572
04605
04861
04488
04055
04572
04330
03902
04694
04282
04286
04401
04634
04039

$3,510.77
$2,637.52
$8,294.07
$10,232.04
$4,952.20
$3,822.12
$6,795.90
$7,559.20
$587.78
$1,757.40
$8,429.45
$7,438.23
$6,229.29
$1,061.93
$4,451.28
$11,931.51
$4,162.18
$10,193.44
$9,178.65
$347.55
$6,220.45
$2,957.69
$4,355.43
$1,967.26
$1,967.26
$2,950.26
$14,435.77
$6,721.80
$7,613.87
$7,256.90
$5,893.50
$14,383.41
$1,862.79
$6,620.55
$3,151.43
$7,127.83
$3,712.55
$1,476.59
$9,880.80
$7,889.49
$5,098.50
$2,275.89
$5,725.61
$7,411.24
$6,399.18
$1,531.50

$0.00 $3,510.77
$822.68 $1,814.84
$0.00 $8,294.07
$0.00 $10,232.04
$0.00 $4,952.20
$0.00 $3,822.12
$0.00 $6,795.90
$4,557.99 $3,001.21
$574.03 $13.75
$0.00 $1,757.40
$0.00 $8,429.45
$0.00 $7,438.23
$0.00 $6,229.29
$359.95 $701.98
$1,484.14 $2,967.14
$2,571.70 $9,359.81
$692.33 $3,469.85
$0.00 $10,193.44
$0.00 $9,178.65
$33.30 $314.25
$0.00 $6,220.45
$2,884.94 $72.75
$0.00 $4,355.43
$0.00 $1,967.26
$0.00 $1,967.26
$482.28 $2,467.98
$343.44 $14,092.33
$0.00 $6,721.80
$500.00 $7,113.87
$0.00 $7,256.90
$0.00 $5,893.50
$0.00 $14,383.41
$393.36 $1,469.43
$2,027.09 $4,593.46
$0.00 $3,151.43
$0.00 $7,127.83
$878.61 $2,833.94
$0.00 $1,476.59
$0.00 $9,880.80
$0.00 $7,889.49
$1,502.97 $3,595.53
$440.11 $1,835.78
$0.63 $5,724.98
$0.00 $7,411.24
$0.00 $6,399.18
$0.00 $1,531.50

641.53403
331.63141
1515.60146
1869.73280
904.93106
698.42799
1241.83615
548.42053
2.51258
321.13522
1540.33987
1359.21113
1138.29773
128.27501
542.19481
1710.34748
634.05659
1862.67930
1677.24354
57.42389
1136.68236
13.29384
795.88140
359.48360
359.48360
450.98174
2575.13572
1228.29562
1299.93981
1326.07613
1076.93776
2628.32568
268.51356
839.37737
575.87070
1302.49076
517.85476
269.82193
1805.54962
1441.67129
657.02249
335.45784
1046.14358
1354.27916
1169.34226
279.85580

$641.53
$331.63
$1,515.60
$1,869.73
$904.93
$698.43
$1,241.84
$548.42
$2.51
$321.14
$1,540.34
$1,359.21
$1,138.30
$128.28
$542.19
$1,710.35
$634.06
$1,862.68
$1,677.24
$57.42
$1,136.68
$13.29
$795.88
$359.48
$359.48
$450.98
$2,575.14
$1,228.30
$1,299.94
$1,326.08
$1,076.94
$2,62873"1
$268.51
$839.38
$575.87
$1,302.49
$517.85
$269.82
$1,805.55
$1,441.67
$657.02
$335.46
$1,046.14
$1,354.28
$1,169.34
$279.86



Susan
Jason
Dennis
Wendy
Frederick
Joseph
Ellwood
Melissa
Cynthia
Jeffrey
Kara
John
Jessica
Dale
Kathleen
Anthony
Bryant
Sandra
Bonnie
Heather
Allen
Deborah
Joan
David
Carole
Allan
Marc
Catherine
Belinda
Tracy
Betty
Nancy
Maria
Robin
Crystle
Britt
Unsay
Catherine
Joann
Glenn
Bernard
Rebecca
John
Brian
Ronald
Linda

Jenkins-Urban
Jerrier
Jipson
Johnston
Johnston
Katula
Kelley

Kelly

Kimpel

King

Kitchin
Knight
Krupnek
Labbe

Lally
Langone
Laplante
LaRocque
Laughlin
Lavallee
LeBlanc
Leighton
Leino
Lessard
Linneken
Litchfield
Litif

Locke
Long-Russell
Lord
MacWhinnie
MacWilliams
Marden
Martin
Martin
Mawhinney
McAuliffe
McCallum
McGreal
Meehan
Melancon
Mestieri
Mincher, Il
Mitchell
Mole

Moore

496 Old County Rd
58 Wilson Dr

537 Main Road

67 Shiretowne Common Dr
30 Mayo Street

227 Ridge Road

P.O. Box 16

1828 Aina Road

16 Hemlock Ln

102 Kirkland Rd

33 Vine Street

62 Front St

44 County Rd

PO Box 1515

63 Johansen St.

P.O. Box 903

290 West Ridge Road
PO Box 101

11 Pilgrim Drive

88 Woodland Rd

246 East Bridge Street, #35
65 15TH ST

641 Hadley Mill Rd
635 West Road

5 Circus Place
14Tucker Rd.

18 Busque Boulevard
188 Witchart Rd

122 Sparrow Drive
PO BOX 324

814 Richmond Rd

10 Corliss Road

PO BOX 143

401 Hartland Rd.

39 Browns Point Road
518 Virgin Street

56 Ross Road, #40

73 Brackett St., Apt 4
25 Pleasant Avenue
30 Stone Bridge Drive
PO Box 502

8 N. Circle Dr.

PO Box 51

451 West Minot Road
15 Old Union Rd

51 Mechanic Street, Ste. 26

Sedgwick
Westbrook
Passadumkeag
Kennebunk
Dover-Foxcroft
Lisbon Falls
Seal Cove
Aina

Gray

Old Town
Bangor

Old Town
Scarborough
Greenville
Portland
Alfred
Cornvlile
Brooks
Hiram
Windham
Westbrook
Bangor
Jackson
Waterboro
Brunswick
Buckfield
Standish

S Berwick
Augusta
Greenville
Litchfield
Portland
Leeds

Saint Albans
Bowdoinham
Rumford
Old Orchard Beach
Portland
Portland
Gray

Anson
Fairfield
Limerick
Minot
Washington
Camden

LHDR Consumer |

FINAL
ME 04676
ME 04092
ME 04475
ME 04043
ME 04426
ME 04252
ME 04674
ME 04535
ME 04039
ME 04468
ME 04401
ME 04468
ME 04074
ME 04441
ME 04103
ME 04002
ME 04976
ME 04921
ME 04041
ME 04062
ME 04092
ME 04401
ME 04921
ME 04087
ME 04011
ME 04220
ME 04084
ME 03908
ME 04330
ME 04441
ME 04350
ME 04103
ME 04263
ME 04971
ME 04008
ME 04276
ME 04064
ME 04102
ME 04103
ME 04039
ME 04911
ME 04937
ME 04048
ME 04258
ME 04574
ME 04843

$7,021.57
$4,085.95
$3,875.87
$4,091.85
$6,165.84
$4,083.78
$3,905.98
$3,169.07
$6,397.50
$4,191.55
$3,228.36
$8,264.45
$4,808.99
$6,392.53
$1,821.48
$1,861.36
$8,370.55
$610.00
$2,409.20
$6,102.25
$5,835.61
$4,292.16
$1,581.30
$4,885.76
$3,918.81
$4,746.21
$1,215.56
$10,949.68
$2,740.75
$7,379.78
$2,869.41
$5,564.07
$6,125.95
$1,343.60
$4,366.15
$4,122.88
$4,374.31
$5,701.84
$8,352.57
$5,632.24
$6,253.44
$4,857.71
$9,467.70
$3,248.31
$3,811.25
$5,241.17

$0.00 $7,021.57
$1,632.25 $2,453.70
$0.00 $3,875.87
$478.12 $3,613.73
$0.00 $6,165.84
$0.00 $4,083.78
$0.00 $3,905.98
$0.00 $3,169.07
$746.88 $5,650.62
$1,267.95 $2,923.60
$0.00 $3,228.36
$0.00 $8,264.45
$433.27 $4,375.72
$0.00 $6,392.53
$941.51 $879.97
$0.00 $1,861.36
$0.00 $8,370.55
$305.00 $305.00
$0.00 $2,409.20
$50.00 $6,052.25
$0.00 $5,835.61
$0.00 $4,292.16
$10.80 $1,570.50
$0.00 $4,885.76
$541.76 $3,377.05
$0.00 $4,746.21
$0.00 $1,215.56
$2,730.00 $8,219.68
$0.00 $2,740.75
$0.00 $7,379.78
$443.60 $2,425.81
$0.00 $5,564.07
$0.00 $6,125.95
$146.90 $1,196.70
$2,378.45 $1,987.70
$0.00 $4,122.88
$0.00 $4,374.31
$0.00 $5,701.84
$0.00 $8,352.57
$0.00 $5,632.24
$0.00 $6,253.44
$1,300.92 $3,556.79
$0.00 $9,467.70
$0.00 $3,248.31
$485.75 $3,325.50
$0.00 $5,241.17

1283.07354
448.37231
708.24990
660.34823

1126.70331
746.24194
713.75199
579.09411

1032.55554
534.23861
589.92836

1510.18890
799.58906

1168.12708
160.79968
340.13216

1529.57689

55.73361
440.24068

1105.94665

1066.35934
784.31988
286.98240
892.79027
617.09895
867.28986
222.12310

1502.00794
500.82586

1348.53038
443.27588

1016.73999

1119.41408
218.67675
363.21866
753.38681
799.33140

1041.91513

1526.29135

1029.19690

1142.71073
649.94341

1730.06256
593.57389
607.67906
957.73545

$1,283.07
$448.37
$708.25
$660.35
$1,126.70
$746.24
$713.75
$579.09
$1,032.56
$534.24
$589.93
$1,510.19
$799.59
$1,168.13
$160.80
$340.13
$1,529.58
$55.73
$440.24
$1,105.95
$1,066.36
$784.32
$286.98
$892.79
$617.10
$867.29
$222.12
$1,502.01
$500.83
$1,348.53
$443.28
$1,016.74
$1,119.41
$218.68
$363.22
$753.39
$799.33
$1,041.92
$1,526.29
$1,029.20
$1,142.71
$649.94
$1,730.06
$593.57
$607.68
$957.74



Jeremy
Don
Pamela
Gail
Donna
Kerri
Yeni
Carolyn
Patrick
Clayton
Kristine
Sean
Jessica
Richard
Corinna
David
Dennis
John
Kenneth
Theresa
Anthony
Andrea
Joe
Charles
William
Cindy
Douglas
Everett
Stephanie
Marivi
Cindy
John
Joyce
Ginger
Patrick
Jerrilyn
Brian
Gloria
Tina
Rebecca
Eric
Todd
Tiffani
Stewart
Jim
Bonnie

Morais
Morency
Moriarty
Morin
Morris
Morton
Moulton
Munster
Murray
Neal
Neff-Jendrasko
Neville
Nichols
Nye
Osgood
Osterblom
Ouellette
Ouellette
Paiva
Pandora
Parks
Pasco
Pecorno
Peerboom
Perkins, Sr.
Petrin
Phinney
Pierce
Potts
Poulin
Poulin
Poulin
Pringle
Proulx
Quirion
Rackliffe
Reed

Reid
Renshaw
Reynolds
Rich
Richardson
Romano
Ross
Russell
Ryan

164 Alewive Road
48 Carlton St
11 Fenway Ave

236 Sewall Street Unit 8

49 Garland Rd

682 Lebanon Rd

606 Washington Street
704 Moosehead Trail
319 Storer Rd.

124 Burnell Rd.

93 Burwell Ave

6 Cutts Rd

5225 East Thomas Road, #104

345 Center Street
2 Latham Terrace
73 Forest Ave

21 Airport Avenue
117 Roosevelt Ave.
630 Quarry Rd

63 Judkins Road

681 Main Road North #37

17 Prospect Street
133 Deerwander Rd
21 Woodland Ave.
115 Bragdon Rd.

64 Old Alfred Rd.

9 Spruce Lane

PO Box 1340

48 Pitt Street, Apt. 3
166 Silver St. #3

51 Ferguson Drive
36 Witham Road

20 Gabradak Lane
244 Libby Ave.

52 Kennebec Drive
371 Griffin Ridge Rd
PO BOX 273

866 S. Strong Road
15 Riverside Ridge
24 Rotary Dr

PO BOX 14

540 Spring St

4 Scottsdale Ave

12 Forest Ave.

205 Main St

240 Hill Street

Alfred
Auburn
Springvale
Augusta
Dixmont
North Berwick
San Diego
Dixmont
Bradford
Naples
South Portland
Kittery
Phoenix

Old Town
Livermore Falls
Fort Fairfield
Frenchville
Van Buren
Wells
Carthage
Hampden
Waterville
Hollis Center
Lisbon Falls
Freeport
Arundel
Topsham
Bucksport
Portland
Waterville
Sidney
Auburn
Chelsea
Gorham
Benton
Mapleton
Lebanon
Strong
Windham
Saco

Saco
Westbrook
Lisbon Falls
Bridgton
Oxford
Biddeford

LHDR Consumer Restitution

ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
CA

ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
AZ

ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME

FINAL

04002
04210
04083
04330
04932
03906
92103
04932
04410
04055
04106
03904
85018
04468
04254
04742
04745
04785
04090
04224
04444
04901
04042
04252
04032
04046
04086
04416
04103
04901
04330
04210
04330
04038
04901
04757
04027
04983
04062
04072
04072
04092
04252
04009
04270
04005

$1,560.24
$4,281.20
$4,829.25
$2,178.00
$7,310.16
$2,431.29
$5,239.98
$635.34
$6,979.67
$8,036.14
$6,257.25
$9,307.52
$183.25
$5,614.23
$4,363.55
$5,371.12
$2,151.22
$11,033.33
$13,256.24
$1,239.57
$4,395.60
$7,401.10
$5,303.84
$9,992.80
$8,133.45
$9,652.75
$2,519.22
$2,619.62
$5,859.45
$1,196.75
$3,403.07
$3,717.91
$9,931.89
$3,586.41
$4,378.62
$5,535.50
$5,605.45
$2,570.00
$8,368.66
$8,235.51
$1,236.02
$3,469.49
$5,228.85
$3,486.64
$6,140.70
$4,283.01

$0.00 $1,560.24
$3,086.95 $1,194.25
$722.41 $4,106.84
$490.88 $1,687.12
$0.00 $7,310.16
$440.33 $1,990.96
$0.00 $5,239.98
$123.82 $511.52
$0.00 $6,979.67
$0.00 $8,036.14
$0.00 $6,257.25
$0.00 $9,307.52
$98.60 $84.65
$67.03 $5,547.20
$816.30 $3,547.25
$376.95 $4,994.17
$0.00 $2,151.22
$6,034.00 $4,999.33
$0.00 $13,256.24
$0.00 $1,239.57
$0.00 $4,395.60
$1,835.29 $5,565.81
$2,697.72 $2,606.12
$815.09 $9,177.71
$0.00 $8,133.45
$0.00 $9,652.75
$0.00 $2,519.22
$949.26 $1,670.36
$0.00 $5,859.45
$503.25 $693.50
$255.13 $3,147.94
$0.00 $3,717.91
$0.00 $9,931.89
$0.00 $3,586.41
$0.00 $4,378.62
$0.00 $5,535.50
$0.00 $5,605.45
$0.00 $2,570.00
$0.00 $8,368.66
$1,766.12 $6,469.39
$0.00 $1,236.02
$0.00 $3,469.49
$0.00 $5,228.85
$0.00 $3,486.64
$89.22 $6,051.48
$0.00 $4,283.01

285.10756
218.22905
750.45577
308.29274
1335.80850
363.81437
957.51800
93.47166
1275.41702
1468.46910
1143.40694
1700.79236
15.46836
1013.65728
648.20013
912.60037
393.09919
913.54327
2422.35437
226.51052
803.22179
1017.05794
476.22449
1677.07177
1486.25086
1763.87732
460.34498
305.23013
1070.71570
126.72543
575.23296
679.38537
1814.88545
655.35596
800.11898
1011.51930
1024.30148
469.62417
1529.23152
1182.17195
225.86182
633.99080
955.48418
637.12468
1105.80595
782.64787

$285.11
$218.23
$750.46
$308.29
$1,335.81
$363.81
$957.52
$93.47
$1,275.42
$1,468.47
$1,143.41
$1,700.79
$15.47
$1,013.66
$648.20
$912.60
$393.10
$913.54
$2,422.35
$226.51
$803.22
$1,017.06
$476.22
$1,677.07
$1,486.25
$1,763.88
$460.34
$305.23
$1,070.72
$126.73
$575.23
$679.39
$1,814.89
$655.36
$800.12
$1,011.52
$1,024.30
$469.62
$1,529.23
$1,182.17
$225.86
$633.99
$955.48
$637.12
$1,105.81
$782.65



Nicholas
Linda
Lloyd
James
Gloria
Gwendolyn
Melissa
Jason
Dale
Wilma
Carl
Margaret
Lulslta
Alan
Richard
Karen
John
Earl
Bobbi
Patricia
Rhoda
Dusty
Danielle
Neil
Ceclle
Edward
Greg
Shannon
Lori
Robert
Roy
Jeffrey
Wayne
Sheila
Chad
Sharon
Donella
Susan
Sharon
Janiece
Evelyn
Sheila
Shaun
Michael
Delbert
Dawn

Santangelo
Saplel
Sargent
Scott
Shallcross
Shibles
Sieg
Slmkins
Slrols
SMITH
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith, Jr.
Snell
Snow, Jr.

Spinney, Jr.

St. Jean
St. Louis
Stanley
Staples
Stetson
Stewart
Stoddard
Strachan
Stuart
Surran
Sylvester
Tardif
Taylor
Teel
Terry, Sr.
Therriault
Thibodeau
Townsend
Trask
Tripp
Trottler
Valente
Van Dyne
Venable
Verrier
Verrlll
Voisine
Walton

39 Coolldge Street
9 Vine Street
141 Old High Road

117 Poland Corner Rd Apt 2

25 Websters Way

33 Stratford Place

96 Hartley St

31 Rocky Ridge Rd

PO Box 184

24 Olde Parkway Road
273 Jarvis Gore Road
563 West Broadway
20 Beechwood Ln

501 Finson Rd.

35 Garland Swamp Road
1061 High St

30 Argyle Ave., Aptffll2
70 Shepherd Drive

8A Rlverview Drive

10 Fairway Ln Apt S
P.O. Box 428

31 Birch Hill Road

14 Cedar Dr

PO Bpx 51

412 Ridge Rd

75 Alfred Road

53 Arundel Rd

34 Cherryfield Ave.
161 Saco Ave Unit 206
118 Summit Ave.

7 Candy Ln

65 Commercial St

408 Diamond Hill Rd
35 Decker Rd

47 Sandy Beach Road
3 Wentworth St

80 Sunset Ave., Apt. 502
3 Bobho Road

51 Maple Street

196 Chamberlain Street
14 Glenwood Avenue
33 Scribner Clr

16 Edgewater Lane

2 Grove St Apt 3

579 Egypt Rd

581 Bunker Hill Rd

West Newfleld
Bangor
Cornish
Poland

Poland
Kennebunk
Portland
West Bath
Madawaska
Kingfield
Eddington
Lincoln
Durham
Bangor
Poland

West Gardiner
Riverside
Bangor

North Berwick
Hermon
Milford

Swans Island
Hebron
Rangeley
Cherryfield
Kennebunk
Kennebunkport
Saco

Old Orchard Beach
Lewiston
Brunswick
Boothbay Harbor
Berwick

East Baldwin
Glenburn
Alfred

Bangor

Clifton

Bangor
Brewer
Rockland
Lewiston

Saco

Auburn

West Field
Jefferson

ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
Rl

ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME

04095
04401
04020
04274
04274
04043
04103
04530
04756
04947
04428
04457
04222
04401
04274
04345
02915
04401
03906
04401
04461
04685
04238
04970
04622
04043
04046
04072
04064
04240
04011
04538
03901
04024
04401
04002
04401
04428
04401
04412
04841
04240
04072
04210
04787
04348

LHDR Consumer Restitution
FINAL

$916.66
$1,269.82
$4,337.60
$1,753.32
$8,752.29
$525.27
$6,369.08
$7,824.40
$4,107.20
$1,168.11
$5,524.27
$6,510.25
$8,224.15
$8,050.84
$5,352.30
$2,930.35
$3,874.32
$2,282.05
$5,507.95
$3,728.34
$6,353.76
$9,264.14
$3,846.32
$6,510.24
$4,404.10
$5,517.64
$7,506.44
$1,560.41
$4,649.61
$12,809.10
$5,619.95
$5,944.00
$7,336.08
$8,610.74
$6,621.69
$12,295.82
$380.31
$8,159.32
$1,998.83
$4,737.39
$6,703.21
$4,593.40
$5,623.12
$5,784.23
$319.75
$2,713.26

$0.00 $916.66
$0.00 $1,269.82
$0.00 $4,337.60
$224.26 $1,529.06
$0.00 $8,752.29
$0.00 $525.27
$510.60 $5,858.48
$0.00 $7,824.40
$0.00 $4,107.20
$0.00 $1,168.11
$0.00 $5,524.27
$0.00 $6,510.25
$1,000.00 $7,224.15
$0.00 $8,050.84
$0.00 $5,352.30
$561.85 $2,368.50
$758.00 $3,116.32
$0.00 $2,282.05
$0.00 $5,507.95
$1,005.65 $2,722.69
$0.00 $6,353.76
$547.93 $8,716.21
$0.00 $3,846.32
$0.00 $6,510.24
$570.00 $3,834.10
$0.00 $5,517.64
$0.00 $7,506.44
$0.00 $1,560.41
$0.00 $4,649.61
$0.00 $12,809.10
$3,344.12 $2,275.83
$0.00 $5,944.00
$0.00 $7,336.08
$1,000.00 $7,610.74
$0.00 $6,621.69
$9,200.00 $3,095.82
$0.00 $380.31
$0.00 $8,159.32
$0.00 $1,998.83
$0.00 $4,737.39
$1,481.60 $5,221.61
$0.00 $4,593.40
$0.00 $5,623.12
$0.00 $5,784.23
$299.25 $20.50
$24.85 $2,688.41

167.50416
232.03820
792.62327
279.40994
1599.33344
95.98424
1070.53845
1429.77719
750.52156
213.45241
1009.46721
1189.63843
1320.09162
1471.15528
978.04259
432.80344
569.45494
417.00616
1006.48500
497.52569
1161.04252
1592.74043
702.85013
1189.63660
700.61713
1008.25569
1371.67536
285.13862
849.63784
2340.64707
415.86956
1086.16579
1340.54494
1390.73442
1210.00221
565.70891
69.49524
1490.97817
365.25248
865.67815
954.16119
839.36641
1027.53038
1056.97051
3.74603
491.26160

$167.50
$232.04
$792.62
$279.41
$1,599.33
$95.98
$1,070.54
$1,429.78
$750.52
$213.45
$1,009.47
$1,189.64
$1,320.09
$1,471.16
$978.04
$432.80
$569.45
$417.01
$1,006.49
$497.53
$1,161.04
$1,592.74
$702.85
$1,189.64
$700.62
$1,008.26
$1,371.68
$285.14
$849.64
$2,340.65
$415.87
$1,086.17
$1,340.54
$1,390.73
$1,210.00
$565.71
$69.50
$1,490.98
$365.25
$865.68
$954.16
$839.37
$1,027.53
$1,056.97
$3.75
$491.26



Gary
Donald
Alice
Michele
Katherine
Grover
Clifford
James
Marcia
Evan
William
Stevene

Ward
Webber
Welch
Weymouth
White
White
Williams
Williams, Il
Wilson
Wilson
WINKLER
Woodard

33 Pleasant St., Apt. 1C
5 Arlene Lane

PO BOX 151

894 Northern Ave

2 Marie Cir

PO BOX 656

45 Beverly St

6 Harding Street

183 Sawyers Island Road
11 Pleasant Street

32 Greenway Dr

97 Lincoln Avenue

Madison
Berwick
Gray
Farmingdale
Lewiston
Guilford
Portland
Biddeford
Boothbay
Brunswick
Falmouth
Gardiner

LHDR Consumer Restitution

ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME

FINAL

04950
03901
04039
04344
04240
04443
04103
04005
04537
04011
04105
04345

$4,724.05
$4,485.98
12,697.17
$4,102.91
$8.90
$6,080.65
$2,800.74
$6,426.87
$2,413.12
$3,933.18
$9,285.35
$854.81
$1,471,542.77

$837.50 $3,886.55
$0.00 $4,485.98
$0.00 $12,697.17

$1,654.57 $2,448.34

$0.00 $8.90
$0.00 $6,080.65

$396.61 $2,404.13
$0.00 $6,426.87
$0.00 $2,413.12
$0.00 $3,933.18
$0.00 $9,285.35
$0.00 $854.81

$103,427.50 $1,368,115.27

710.20149
819.73721
2320.19375
447.39286
1.62632
1111.13627
439.31423
1174.40214
440.95700
718.72233
1696.74117
156.20212
250000.00000

$710.20
$819.74
$2,320.19
$447.39
$1.63
$1,111.14
$439.31
$1,174.40
$440.96
$718.72
$1,696.74
$156.20
$250,000.04



VL-T6D

forfuxael- L-4DR

)
w Consumer FIR Consumer Last T'Active Addressl
08096373 Elmuatz Abdelrahim 77 Strawberry Avenue #1
08086825 Travis Adams 255 Burleigh Rd
08092337 Garnet Alderman am P.O. Box 151
08072813 Eric Anderson am 357 Paris Rd
08100406 Ross Anderson was PO Box-46
08077333 Robin Archer am 30 Hillcrest St
08102422 Cheryl Barkow am 271 Oshojme Road
08107499 David Barter was 37 Whitney Road
08102169 Hauns Bassett was 469 Albion Road
17885  Annamaria  Beal am 654 Mile Square Road
08086127 Luther Beal PO Box 232
08076891 Donat Beaudoin 11 Herbert St
WU-4393: Andrea Beaulieu 9 Bradbury Rd
08095752 Verlyn Bell was 37 Forestry Lane
08086983 Frances Begin 632 Lower Detroit Road
08088793 Timothy Belanger 139 Loop Rd, Box 12A
08073048 Peter Bickford 41 Dawson St
08072928 Betty Blaisdell am 67 Lakeshore Drive
09486253 Margaret Bordeau was 185 Highland Terrace
08092373 Marion Bourgoin am . 1765 Main St
08088325 Penelope Brackley am 13134 Willoughby Point Drive
60363350 Richard Bragdon 32 Alpine Terrace
08096269 Beth Brainerd am 67 Bill Howe Road
20136 Maureen Brancely 41 Roebuck Ave
08075724 Cindy Brousseau was 47 Lane Rd.
03376439 Lawrence Brown was 824 Neck Rd
08091698 Jan Brown, Jr. was 14 Pine Street
08102952 Paul Buckley, Sr. am 10 Amy Lane
08086362 Dominic Budzko Il 2 Latham Terrace
08107529 Elaine Burnell was 37 Whitney Road
WU-4119: Nancy Burnette 28 Graham Road
08088103 Charles Butler 5Two Rod Rd
60363350 Robert Card 941 Meadow Road

City

Lewiston
Bangor
Cherryfield
Hebron
Kennebunkport
Gardiner
Farmington
Gray

Unity

Avon

Beals
Lewiston
Lewiston
Eddington
Plymouth
Acton

South Portland
Leeds

Mexico
Lewiston
Fairfax
Waterboro
Norway

Saco

Poland

China

Lisbon Falls
Cumberland Foreside
Livermore Falls
Gray
Brunswick
Gray

Bowdoin

State ZipCode

ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
VA
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME

04240
04401
04622
04238
04046
04345
04938
04039
04988
04966
04611
04240
04240
04428
04969
04001
04106
04263
04257
04240
22033
04061
04268
04072
04274
04358
04252
04110
04254
04039
04011
04039
04287

Telephone

2072122632
2077355844
2076383066
2079662299
2079674754
2075822014
2077783572
2076573755
2078377877
2074914947
2074973191
2077832307
2072124297
2078435373
2074612748
2076364154
2077724338
2075769480
2073699122
2079467627
2075122705
2076718658
20"7436546
2072827789
2079982809
2079683436
2074581156
2077800556
2078979090

2076325294
2078373761

>5 Paid To Date
$6,369.32
$6,617.48
$12,080.04
$6,395.35
$6,649.64
$9,375.57
$6,419.16
$2,717.28
$6,638.71
3,994.12
$3,038.36
$2,265.47
1,246.01
$307.61
$3,348.80
$9,334.17
$6,565.70
$6,923.85
$3,593.69
$6,548.47
$8,253.02
$1,763.44
$11,745.26
$807.64
$6,815.55
$6,402.76
$1,318.55
$12,371.95
$2,912.40
$4,966.62
$2,224.42
$2,712.05
$3,802.94

Refunds
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,177.80
$434.33
$0.00
$2,936.36
$750.33
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,100.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,365.61
$3,486.65
$251.27
$0.00
$708.67
$1,690.00
$0.00
$2,443.90
$0.00



08074765Joye
08091309 Krista
08103902 Mark
08073155 Linda
PH-43765 Myra
19693
08104178 Faith
60363350 Laura
08091741 Judith
08077305 Tim
08096306 Dale
03376410 Rodger
08098524 Madelyn
18698  Timothy
03376458 Sandra
08095089 Walter
60363350 Rick
08099877 Anne
08072891 Melissa
08074023 Elaine
18163 Mark
08075525 Joe
08099765 Gary
08101652 Michelle
08073110 Michael
08104397 Elaine
19596 Marc
08091748 Lindley
08091454 Diana
WU-4316! Sheila
08089542 Vicki
08094038 Lisa
08072827 Frances
08095959 Brett

Christopher

Carkin was

Carlson am
Chapdelaine

Chunglo Pelletier
Coffin was
Coleman was

Collins-Keller was
Confer

Conley

Cook am
Cook am
Cordes, Jr. was
Cornish was
Curley

Curran was
Curtis was
Cyr

Daisey was
D'Alfonso am
Dall

Daniels was
Davenport was
Davis was
Davis am
Davis am
Day was
Deblois

Deering was
Demers was
Deringis

Deschaine was
Dinsmore was
Ditomaso

Dixon am

7 Heron Lane

P.O. Box 32

107 Gales Road

420 Springy Pond Road
14294 Pintail Loop

968 Waterville Rd

56 Parlin Hill Road

50 Granite St

17 Panther Pond Pines
16 Maple St.

4421 Lane Road, Lot 248B
168 Metcalf Rd

192 Bradley Pond Road
212 Kennebunk Rd

359 Palmer Ave

1193 New Portland Road
14 Cedar Dr

4 Birch Lane, P.O. Box 226
10 Declaration Dr

626 Hooper Rd

32 Campground Rd.

22 Ross Ave.

20 Caron Lane

36 Deer Run

98 Bean St Apt 9

391 Chopps Cross Road
39 Woodhaven Drive
73 Tenny Hill Road

57 North Verrill Road
55A Wild Dunes Way
23 Aspen Rd

146 Ridge Road

101 N Raymond Rd

53 Pinewoods Road

Harpswell
Palermo
Abbot
Clifton
Corona
Waldo

New Vineyard
Bath
Raymond
Lebanon
Zephryhills
Winthrop
Topsham
Alfred
Portland
Embden
Hebron

Old Orchard Beach
Westbrook
Shapleigh
Arundel
Phillips
Auburn
Greene
Hollis Center
Woolwich
Lewiston
Raymond
Minot

Old Orchard Beach
Madawaska
Newcastle
Gray

Lisbon

ME
ME
ME
ME
CA
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
FL

ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME

04079
04354
04406
04428
92880
04915
04956
04530
04071
04027
33541
04364
04086
04002
04103
04958
04238
04064
04092
04076
04046
04966
04210
04236
04042
04579
04240
04071
04258
04064
04756
04553
04039
04250

2077295976
2079932076
2078764704
2077451799
2076154182
2073233217
2076522089
2074428290
2077562735
6039783708
2077323448
2073773334

2076512840
2078785707
2073430789
2079661011
2079347451
2074159709
2078073341
2079852632
2076392415
2077863313
2079462130
2077274410
2075222328
2075762922
2075140553
2073459737
2076487054
2077283561
2075865007
2077562616
2077404593

$3,345.05
$7,183.05
$4,819.81
$2,846.20
$6,497.05
$6,119.24
$3,309.47
$9,016.57
$3,071.04
$5,181.54
$5,193.99
$6,390.10
$5,972.26
$2,417.24
$1,191.74
$1,086.18
$5,358.21
$1,349.21
$5,702.20
$3,109.33
$5,527.20
$7,168.86

$500.00
$8,328.14
$6,677.80
$7,037.16
$5,991.89
$6,425.28
$6,862.57
$6,039.98
$3,188.33

$746.24
$4,908.41
$8,615.90

$112.11
$0.00
$189.44
$461.64
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$342.74
$0.00
$0.00
$233.08
$0.00
$0.00
$2,731.61
$0.00
$0.00
$1,196.06
$0.00
$149.28
$0.00
$36.28
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$338.43
$152.76
$0.00
$0.00



WU-4302! Diana
03378753 Frank
08091979 Kelly
LHDR 044. Joseph
60363350 Norman
08097988 Shirley
08072992 Vicky
08093567 Ahmed
WU-4292! Steven
03376351Suzanna
03377567 Carl
08092324 Faith
AF-44428 Arlene
08094015 Carleen
08082207 Jamie
AF-40662 Alan
08104629 Patricia
08103797 David
08088658 Mark
03377097 Mary
08091446 Diana
07417240 Carolyn
19507 Stephen
08100004 Susan
08090260 Patricia
08103075 Judith
08076671 Susan
03376950 Stephanie
60363350 Thomas
08072872 Marlene
08089276 Urszula
WU-41001 John
08089537 Daniel
08090413 Jayne

Doyle-Harmon
Dregallo
Dube
Dubois, Jr.
Dupont
Emmons
Erskine
Farag
Ferland
Field-Boucher
Fish
Flannery
Fletcher
Foisy
Folsom
Foster
Dubois Fowler
Fraser, Jr.
Fraser
French
Friou
Gagne
Gagnon
Gallant
Gammon
Garneau
Garnett
George
Gilbert
Gile

Glab
Gordon
Gordon
Gove

was
am
was
am

am

am

was

was

am

was

was

was
was

was

was

was

am

am

am

was

am

63 Leighton Road
1240 Riverside Dr

14 Orchard Ln

98 Verrill Rd

15 Walnut St

331 Cundys Harbor
16 Hanna Ln

45 Granite St

131 Sand Raod

27 Eighth St

455 Houlton Road, #27
233 W Bowdoin St
PO BOX 318

124 Line Road

3 Lincoln St

PO BOX 22

23 Longfellow Drive
239 Sacarap Road

PO Box 89

1394 Royalsborough Rd
173 Middle Road

41 Edwards Rd

53 Riverside Ave.

10 Stonecrest Drive
319 Manchester Rd
432 Garland Road, #2
115 King Street

48 Moon Ave

80 Gilbert Road

2 Burton St

21 Longmeadow Rd
74 Northeast Cove Way
64 Week Mills Rd.

70 Creamery Road

Falmouth
Auburn
Manchester
Poland Spring
Calais
Harpswell
Bristol
Augusta
Naples
Auburn
Waite
Auburn
Mars Hill
Greene
Sanford
Standish
Cape Elizabeth
Columbia
Windsor
Durham
Falmouth
Mechanic Falls
Fort Fairfield
Portland
Belgrade
Dexter
Dennysville
Holden
Dexter
Mexico
Scarborough
Ellsworth
Windsor
Hermon

ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME

04105
04210
04351
04274
04619
04079
04539
04330
04055
04210
04492
04210
04758
04236
04073
04084
04107
04623
04363
04222
04105
04256
04742
04103
04917
04930
04628
04429
04930
04257
04074
04605
04363
04401

2077979244
2077773360
2075128096
2079982206
2074542186
2075228290
2073805944
2076230420

2077860541
2077967998
2077407789
8022749520
2079467734
2074323315
2076422155
2077994018
2075985755
2074454008
2073536555
2074154606
2079984156
2074734050
2078788084
2074953610
2079247150
2077264615
2079894129
2072179615
2073699482
2078850299
2076670274
2075125479
2079490434

$1,720.55
$6,283.75
$7,284.26
$5,299.12
$2,997.06
$4,895.04
$6,051.95
$726.10
$2,840.11
$3,431.60
$13,249.05
$6,294.59
3,408.95
$6,212.37
$2,803.80
$4,771.68
$5,844.36
$5,869.52
$9,152.98
$3,614.74
$4,637.69
$676.70
$3,529.17
$3,510.77
$2,637.52
$8,294.07
$10,232.04
$4,952.20
$3,822.12
$6,795.90
$7,559.20
$1,757.40
$587.78
$8,429.45

$0.00
$657.75
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$10.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,786.85
$0.00
$30.16
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$269.88
$2,088.27
$1,082.86
$0.00
$0.00
$822.68
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$4,557.99
$0.00
$574.03
$0.00



Fusion:50: Linda
08088721 Cassandra
08087470 Mary
08088583 Alexei
08076557 Frank

08072991 Jacqueline

08092448 Raymond
08087615 Thomas
08086355 Verley
BH-40010 Charles
08104494 Walter
AF-42945 Jennie
WU-41891 Ronald
08073049 Joanne
08106952 J. Robert
08093811 Jamie
03375620 James
08101982 Linda
08073299 Jerry
08101343 Florence
08095321 Dana
08087799 George
08100957 Susan
08103253 Cristy
08088615 Robin
WU-40591 Lorraine
18898 Marcia
08102190 Mike
08073388 James
03374483 Christine
08075585 Blaine
08089428 Denise
08091421 Concetta
08103907 Rick

Grant
Graves
Greenlaw
Grigoriev
Grondin
Grover
Guzzo
Haddad, Sr.
Hafford
Hafner
Haggett
Haines
Ham
Hamilton
Hanson
Harmon
Harriman
Harris
Harrison
Hawkes
Heal
Henderson
Henry
Hewitt

Hill

Hilt
Homestead
Horning
Howard
Howard-Fortin
Hubbard
Huntress
Hutchinson
Inman

am
was

was
am
am

am

was

am
am
was
was

was

am

was
was
was

was
was
was
was

3 Forest Lane

556 Lower Detroit Rd
200 Dyer Road

696 Westbrook St, Apt 13C
6 Bayview Drive

6 Circle Dr

PO Box 22

444 Wardhill Rd.

P.O. Box 112

11 Grove Street

12 Cain Hill Road

19 Stuart Drive

89 Limington Road

12 Hummingbird Drive
80 Deerfield Rd

6 Barker Ave

393 Lisbon St.

905 West Plymouth Road
26 Jackson Blvd

138 Granby Road

850 Depot Road

25 Henderson Ln.

19 Willow Lane

834 Laklns Rd

PO Box 7

57 Chapel Rd

9 Linwood Ave.

107 Greenleaf Parsons Road
423 Crawford Arm Rd
2 Outlook Dr

P.O. Box 685

45 Western Ave., #202
PO BOX 66

4 Klatt Road

Berwick
Plymouth
Dayton
Portland
Freeport
Porter
Clinton
Troy
Danforth
Norway
Palermo
Albion
Buxton
Merrimack
Portland
Gray

Lisbon

Etna
Freeport
South Portland
Waldoboro
Trenton
Thomaston
Stetson
Naples
Waldoboro
Augusta
Cape Neddick
Crawford
Turner
South China
Biddeford
West Bethel
Hermon

ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
NH
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME

03901
04969
04005
04106
04032
04068
04927
04987
04424
04268
04354
04910
04093
03054
04101
04039
04250
04434
04032
04106
04572
04605
04861
04488
04055
04572
04330
03902
04694
04282
04358
04005
04286
04401

2076987228
2072572548
2076502510
2072321296
2072525814
2076258296
2078774259
2074655990
2077944989
2077435600
2076226241
2076684473
2077273532
2075894432
2078992485
2078385575
2073534346
2072692043
2073295745
2077750252
2075423797
2074602109
2073540450
2073562923
2076931035
2078320671
2076262806
2073376450
2074547729
2072255615
2075214201
8649188872
2078362218
2078487488

$7,438.23
$6,229.29
$1,061.93
$4,451.28
$11,931.51
$4,162.18
$10,193.44
$9,178.65
$347.55
$6,220.45
$2,957.69
$4,355.43
$3,934.52
$2,950.26
$14,435.77
$6,721.80
$7,613.87
$7,256.90
$5,893.50
$14,383.41
$1,862.79
$6,620.55
$3,151.43
$7,127.83
$3,712.55
$1,476.59
$9,880.80
$7,889.49
$5,098.50
$2,275.89
$149.60
$6,508.20
$5,725.61
$7,411.24

$0.00
$0.00
$359.95
$1,484.14
$2,571.70
$692.33
$0.00
$0.00
$33.30
$0.00
$2,884.94
$0.00
$0.00
$482.28
$343.44
$0.00
$500.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$393.36
$2,027,09
$0.00
$0.00
$878.61
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,502.97
$440.11
$4,813.05
$15,689.14
$0.63
$0.00



08092758 Eliza
60363350 Michael
08087915 Kristine
08091168 Susan
08077092 Jason
WU-4044: Dennis
WU-4269' Frederick
03376482 Wendy
08097197 Joseph
03377172 Ellwood
20202 Melissa
08073184 Cynthia
08077262 Jeffrey
08104546 Kara
08073384 John
08107590 Jessica
08093007 Dale
08088513 Kathleen
08088683 Anthony
08102397 Bryant
88139000 Sandra
18758 Bonnie
08092114 Heather
08097583 Allen

19960 Deborah
08081697 Joan
17182 David

03376864 Carole
08086093 Allan
08101010 Marc
60363350 Catherine
08096271 Belinda
03377857 Tracy
03378310 Betty

Jacobson
Jean

Neff-Jendrasko

Jenkins-Urban
Jerrier
Jipson
Johnston
Johnston
Katula
Kelley
Kelly
Kimpel
King
Kitchin
Knight
Krupnek
Labbe
Lally
Langone
Laplante
LaRocque
Laughlin
LaVallee
LeBlanc
Leighton
Leino
Lessard
Linneken
Litchfield
Litif
Locke
Long-Russell
Lord
MacWhinnie

was

am
was
was

was
was
was

was

was

am

was

was
was
was
am

was

17 Chambers Rd

18 Davis Williams Rd.
93 Burwell Ave

496 Old County Rd
58 Wilson Dr

537 Main Road

30 Mayo Street

67 Shiretowne Common Dr
227 Ridge Road

P.O. Box 16

1828 Aina Road

16 Hemlock Ln

102 Kirkland Rd

33 Vine Street

62 Front St

44 County Rd

PO Box 1515

63 Johansen St.

P.O. Box 903

290 West Ridge Road
PO Box 101

11 Pilgrim Drive

88 Woodland Rd

246 East Bridge Street, #35
65 15TH ST

641 Hadley Mill Rd
635 West Road

5 Circus Place

14 Tucker Rd.

18 Busque Boulevard
188 Witchart Rd

122 Sparrow Drive
PO BOX 324

814 Richmond Rd

Franklin
Gray

South Portland

Sedgwick
Westbrook

Passadumkeag
Dover-Foxcroft

Kennebunk
Lisbon Falls
Seal Cove
Aina

Gray

Old Town
Bangor

Old Town
Scarborough
Greenville
Portland
Alfred
Cornville
Brooks
Hiram
Windham
Westbrook
Bangor
Jackson
Waterboro
Brunswick
Buckfield
Standish

S Berwick
Augusta
Greenville
Litchfield

ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME

04634
04039
04106
04676
04092
04475
04426
04043
04252
04674
04535
04039
04468
04401
04468
04074
04441
04103
04002
04976
04921
04041
04062
04092
04401
04921
04087
04011
04220
04084
03908
04330
04441
04350

2075653049
9103400832
2077496631
2073594626
2075915418
2077323292
2074168758
2072864011
2073532458
2072445253
2075865601
2076574409
2077456951
2079904707
2078278624
2075412310

2076153867
2074598996
2074745814
2077223380
2076258990
2078996539
2073182010
2079428470
2073230202
2072473454
2077213294
2072123802
2076422893
2073842812
2074315859
2076952660
2072684558

$6,399.18
$1,531.50
$6,257.25
$7,021.57
$4,085.95
$3,875.87
$6,165.84
$4,091.85
$4,083.78
$3,905.98
$3,169.07
$6,397.50
$4,191.55
$3,228.36
$8,264.45
$4,808.99
$6,392.53
$1,821.48
$1,861.36
$8,370.55
$610.00
$2,409.20
$6,102.25
$5,835.61
$4,292.16
$1,581.30
$4,885.76
$3,918.81
$4,746.21
$1,215.56
$10,949.68
$2,740.75
$7,379.78
$2,869.41

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,632.25
$0.00
$0.00
$478.12
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$746.88
$1,267.95
$0.00
$0.00
$433.27
$0.00
$941.51
$0.00
$0.00
$305.00
$0.00
$50.00
$0.00
$0.00
$10.80
$0.00
$541.76
$0.00
$0.00
$2,730.00
$0.00
$0.00
$443.60



08091200 Nancy
17549 Britt
03376887 Maria
60363350 Robin
08086391 Crystle
08096574 Unsay
08096791 Joann
03377701 Glenn
08077587 Bernard
08092285 Rebecca
08089437 John
60363350 Brian
08090812 Ronald
03374487 Linda
19683 Jeremy
08073807 Don
08092732 Pamela
08099703 Gail
08075622 Donna
08087990 Kerri
03376423Yeni
60363350 Carolyn
08088013 Patrick
08102381 Clayton
08092342 Sean
08082206 Jessica
08088446 Richard
08086793 Corinna
08092301 David

08089486 John
60363350 Dennis
08072999 Kenneth
WU-4019: Theresa

MacWilliams
Mawhinney
Marden
Martin
Martin
McAuliffe
McGreal
Meehan
Melancon
Mestieri
Mincher, Il
Mitchell
Mole
Moore
Morais
Morency
Moriarty
Morin
Morris
Morton
Moulton
Munster
Murray
Neal
Neville
Nichols
Nye
Osgood
Osterblom

Ouellette
Ouellette
Paiva
Pandora

am

was

am

am

was

am
am

was

was

was

was

was

was

was

am

10 Corliss R
518 Virgin 5
PO BOX 14'
401 Hartlar
39 Browns

56 Ross Ro;
25 Pleasant
30 Stone Br
PO Box 502

8 N. Circle C
PO Box 51
451 West vV
15 Old Unit
51 Mechar.
164 Alewiv
48 Carlton

11 Fenway
236 Sewall

49 Garland
682 Leban.
606 Washi
704 Moosl
319 Storei
124 Burne

6 Cutts Rd
5225 East
345 Center Smrci
2 Latham Terrace
73 Forest Ave

117 Roosevelt Ave
21 Airport Avenue
630 Quarry Rd

63 Judkins Road

B9,y @

Livermore Falls
Fort Fairfield

Van Buren
Frenchville
Wells
Carthage

ME
ME

ME
ME
ME
ME

04254
04742

04785
04745
04090
04224

2078979090
2074726130

2074365067
2074362938
2076460519

.07

.88

,95

.60

.15

31

.57

.24

144

71

.70

531

.25

L.17

).24

L.20

325

5.00

3.16

L.29

3.98

5.34

3.67

5.14

7.52

3.25
Nj,vjj.4.23
$4,363.55
$5,371.12

$11,033.33
$2,151.22
$13,256.24
$1,239.57

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$146.90
$2,378.45
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,300.92
$0.00
$0.00
$485.75
$0.00
$0.00
$3,086.95
$722.41
$490.88
$0.00
$440.33
$0.00
$123.82
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$98.60
$67.03
$816.30
$376.95

$6,034.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00



08086512 Anthony
03412174 Andrea
08086105 Joe
08087842 Charles
08089107 William
03376223 Cindy
WU-4002: Douglas
08091212 Everett
08103862 Stephanie
08090358 Marivi
17293 John
08087953 Cindy
08087575 Joyce
AF-43785 Ginger
AF-40189 Patrick
03378968 Jerrilyn
08104613 Brian
08099575 Gloria
08088957 Tina
08073893 Rebecca
WU-4366! Eric
60363350 Todd
08091199 Tiffani
19496 Stewart
08099876 Jim
AF-41825 Bonnie
WU-4157] Nicholas
WU-40761 Linda
08097726 Lloyd
07417273 James
08092245 Alicia
08087631 Gloria
07417290 Gwendolyn
08092040 Melissa

Parks
Pasco
Pecorno
Peerboom
Perkins, Sr.
Pétrin
Phinney
Pierce
Potts
Poulin
Poulin
Poulin
Pringle
Proulx
Quirion
Rackliffe
Reed

Reid
Renshaw
Reynolds
Rich
Richardson
Romano
Ross
Russell
Ryan
Santangelo
Sapiel
Sargent
Scott
Scott
Shallcross
Shibles
Sieg

was
was

am
am
am

was
was
am

was

am

was
am

was
was

was
was
am
was
was
am

681 Main Road North #37

17 Prospect Street
133 Deerwander Rd
21 Woodland Ave.
115 Bragdon Rd.

64 Old Alfred Rd.

9 Spruce Lane

PO Box 1340

48 Pitt Street, Apt- 3
166 Silver St. #3

36 Witham Road

51 Ferguson Drive
20 Gabradak Lane
244 Libby Ave.

52 Kennebec Drive
371 Griffin Ridge Rd
PO BOX 273

866 S. Strong Road
15 Riverside Ridge
24 Rotary Dr

PO BOX 14

540 Spring St

4 Scottsdale Ave

12 Forest Ave.

205 Main St

240 Hill Street

39 Coolidge Street
9 Vine Street

141 Old High Road

117 Poland Corner Rd Apt 2
576 Riverside Dr., Apt 7

25 Websters Way
33 Stratford Place
96 Hartley St

Hampden
Waterville
Hollis Center
Lisbon Falls
Freeport
Arundel
Topsham
Bucksport
Portland
Waterville
Auburn
Sidney
Chelsea
Gorham
Benton
Mapleton
Lebanon
Strong
Windham
Saco

Saco
Westbrook
Lisbon Falls
Bridgton
Oxford
Biddeford
West Newfield
Bangor
Cornish
Poland
Augusta
Poland
Kennebunk
Portland

ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME

04444
04901
04042
04252
04032
04046
04086
04416
04103
04901
04210
04330
04330
04038
04901
04757
04027
04983
04062
04072
04072
04092
04252
04009
04270
04005
04095
04401
04020
04274
04330
04274
04043
04103

2076597389
2073144620
2075753028
2073537399
2074496111
2072838598
2077297912
5703370143
2076715778
2073141252
2077541689
2075472153
2075824034
2078389101
2074539475
2077644655
6033155783
2076843389
2072722334
2072825458
2072293963
2078565639
2077514010
2076472830
2075394093
2072296030
2077938033

2076253347
2075572236
2074411804
2075141321
2079857011
2077728699

$4,395.60
$7,401.10
$5,303.84
$9,992.80
$8,133.45
$9,652.75
$2,519.22
$2,619.62
$5,859.45
$1,196.75
$3,717.91
$3,403.07
$9,931.89
$3,586.41
$4,378.62
$5,535.50
$5,605.45
$2,570.00
$8,368.66
$8,235.51
$1,236.02
$3,469.49
$5,228.85
$3,486.64
$6,140.70
$4,283.01

$916.66
$1,269.82
$4,337.60
$1,753.32

$791.66
$8,752.29

$525.27
$6,369.08

$0.00
$1,835.29
$2,697.72
$815.09
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$949.26
$0.00
$503.25
$0.00
$255.13
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,766.12
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$89.22
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$224.26
$814.16
$0.00
$0.00
$510.60



08077143 Jason
08096762 Dale
08103991 Margaret
08087649 Luisita
WU-4111! Wilma
08097796 Richard
03377154 Alan
19914 Carl
08073166 Karen
WU-43521 Earl
08104668 Bobbi
17153 Sharon
08091229 Rhoda
03363321 Dusty
60363350 Danielle
08091143 Jodie
17943 Neil
03376865 Patricia
08073050 Cecile
08091422 Edward
08092318 Greg
08095641 Shannon
08076342 Lori
08087622 Robert
03377535 Roy
08099241 Jeffrey
08092929 Wayne
08091190 Sheila
08091426 Chad
08075519 Sharon
60363350 Donella
08103440 Susan
08091495 Janiece
08088576 Evelyn

Simkins
Sirois
Smith
Smith
SMITH
Smith, Jr.
Smith
Smith
Snell

Spinney, Jr.

St. Jean
Trottier
Stanley
Staples
Stetson
Stevens
Stewart
St. Louis
Stoddard
Strachan
Stuart
Surran
Sylvester
Tardif
Taylor
Teel
Terry, Sr.
Therriault
Thibodeau
Townsend
Trask
Tripp
Valente
Van Dyne

was
am

was
was

am
was
was

am
am
was
was
was
was
am

was

am

was

was

am

am
am

was
was

31 Rocky Ridge Rd

PO Box 184

563 West Broadway
20 Beechwood Ln

24 Olde Parkway Road
35 Garland Swamp Road
501 Finson Rd.

273 Jarvis Gore Road
1061 High St

70 Shepherd Drive

8A Riverview Drive

51 Maple Street

P.O. Box 428

31 Birch Hill Road

14 Cedar Dr

34 Tote Road

PO Bpx 51

10 Fairway Ln Apt S
412 Ridge Rd

75 Alfred Road

53 Arundel Rd

34 Cherryfield Ave.
161 Saco Ave Unit 206
118 Summit Ave.

7 Candy Ln

65 Commercial St

408 Diamond Hill Rd
35 Decker Rd

47 Sandy Beach Road
3 Wentworth St

80 Sunset Ave., Apt. 502
3 Bobho Road

196 Chamberlain Street
14 Glenwood Avenue

West Bath
Madawaska
Lincoln
Durham
Kingfield
Poland

Bangor
Eddington
West Gardiner
Bangor

North Berwick
Bangor
Milford

Swans Island
Hebron
Harpswell
Rangeley
Hermon
Cherryfield
Kennebunk
Kennebunkport
Saco

Old Orchard Beach
Lewiston
Brunswick
Boothbay Harbor
Berwick

East Baldwin
Glenburn
Alfred

Bangor

Clifton

Brewer
Rockland

ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME

04530
04756
04457
04222
04947
04274
04401
04428
04345
04401
03906
04401
04461
04685
04238
04079
04970
04401
04622
04043
04046
04072
04064
04240
04011
04538
03901
04024
04401
04002
04401
04428
04412
04841

2077980490
5067354569
2072853815
2076884179
2072654885
2079984408
2079420739
2078437644
2075125105
2075709298
2076762801
2079440348
7075210900
2075264389
2079661011
2078336280
2078645913
2078487051
2075463807
2072290530
2079678898
2078996774
2072123389
2077544066
2076501686
3402771001
2076985519
2076254393
2079901537
2076417640
2076591637
2073565621
2073851807
2075947862

$7,824.40
$4,107.20
$6,510.25
$8,224.15
$1,168.11
$5,352.30
$8,050.84
$5,524.27
$2,930.35
$2,282.05
$5,507.95
$1,998.83
$6,353.76
$9,264.14
$3,846.32
$218.70
$6,510.24
$3,728.34
$4,404.10
$5,517.64
$7,506.44
$1,560.41
$4,649.61
$12,809.10
$5,619.95
$5,944.00
$7,336.08
$8,610.74
$6,621.69
$12,295.82
$380.31
$8,159.32
$4,737.39
$6,703.21

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$561.85
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$547.93
$0.00
$610.71
$0.00
$1,005.65
$570.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,344.12
$0.00
$0.00
$1,000.00
$0.00
$9,200.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,481.60



08077143 Jason
08096762 Dale
08103991 Margaret
08087649 Luisita
WU-4111: Wilma
08097796 Richard
03377154 Alan
19914 Carl
08073166 Karen
WU-43521 Earl
08104668 Bobbi
17153 Sharon
08091229 Rhoda
03363321 Dusty
60363350 Danielle
08091143 Jodie
17943 Neil
03376865 Patricia
08073050 Cecile
08091422 Edward
08092318 Greg
08095641 Shannon
08076342 Lori
08087622 Robert
03377535 Roy
08099241 Jeffrey
08092929 Wayne
08091190 Sheila
08091426 Chad
08075519 Sharon
60363350 Donella
08103440 Susan
08091495 Janiece
08088576 Evelyn

Simkins
Sirois
Smith
Smith
SMITH
Smith, Jr.
Smith
Smith
Snell

Spinney, Jr.

St. Jean
Trottier
Stanley
Staples
Stetson
Stevens
Stewart
St. Louis
Stoddard
Strachan
Stuart
Surran
Sylvester
Tardif
Taylor
Teel
Terry, Sr.
Therriault
Thibodeau
Townsend
Trask
Tripp
Valente
Van Dyne

was
am

was
was

am
was
was

am
am
was
was
was
was
am

was

am

was

was

am

am
am

was
was

rst',

I wish to receive restitution from the

ied solely by the Attorney General.
31 Rocky;
PO Box |j
563 Wesl
20 Beechl
24 Olde F
35 Garlar Printed Name and Address
501 Finse! ' 1A
273 Jarvi 3" Ad'/ -|Z . 2e
1061 Hig
70 Shepti .
8A River; ' IJ
51 Mapli  [ATER THAN ON DIVISION
P.O. Boxi
31 Birch.
14 Cedar Dr Hebron wic o=
34 Tote Road Harpswell ME 04079 2078336280
PO Bpx 51 Rangeley ME 04970 2078645913
10 Fairway Ln Apt S Hermon ME 04401 2078487051
412 Ridge Rd Cherryfield ME 04622 2075463807
75 Alfred Road Kennebunk ME 04043 2072290530
53 Arundel Rd Kennebunkport ME 04046 2079678898
34 Cherryfield Ave. Saco ME 04072 2078996774
161 Saco Ave Unit 206 Old Orchard Beach ME 04064 2072123389
118 Summit Ave. Lewiston ME 04240 2077544066
7 Candy Ln Brunswick ME 04011 2076501686
65 Commercial St Boothbay Harbor ME 04538 3402771001
408 Diamond Hill Rd Berwick ME 03901 2076985519
35 Decker Rd East Baldwin ME 04024 2076254393
47 Sandy Beach Road Glenburn ME 04401 2079901537
3 Wentworth St Alfred ME 04002 2076417640
80 Sunset Ave., Apt. 502 Bangor ME 04401 2076591637
3 Bobho Road Clifton ME 04428 2073565621
196 Chamberlain Street Brewer ME 04412 2073851807
14 Glenwood Avenue Rockland ME 04841 2075947862

$7,824.40
$4,107.20
$6,510.25
$8,224.15
$1,168.11
$5,352.30
$8,050.84
$5,524.27
$2,930.35
$2,282.05
$5,507.95
$1,998.83

$9,264.14
$3,846.32
$218.70
$6,510.24
$3,728.34
$4,404.10
$5,517.64
$7,506.44
$1,560.41
$4,649.61
$12,809.10
$5,619.95
$5,944.00
$7,336.08
$8,610.74
$6,621.69
$12,295.82
$380.31
$8,159.32
$4,737.39
$6,703.21

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$561.85
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$547.93
$0.00
$610.71
$0.00
$1,005.65
$570.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,344.12
$0.00
$0.00
$1,000.00
$0.00
$9,200.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,481.60



08073202 Sheila
08096795 Shaun
08076231 Michael
03375325 Delbert
08092329 Dawn
03376498 Gary
08095727 Donald
AF-41586 Alice
60363350 Michele
08073374 Katherine
08075934 Grover
03376019 Clifford
08088471 James
60363350 Evan
08104522 Marcia
08077035 William
08094939 Stevene

Venable
Verrier
Verrill
Voisine
Walton
Ward
Webber
Welch
Weymouth
White
White
Williams
Williams, 1l
Wilson
Wilson
WINKLER
Woodard

am
was

am

was
am

am

am

was

was

33 Scribner Cir

16 Edgewater Lane

2 Grove St Apt 3

579 Egypt Rd

581 Bunker Hill Rd

33 Pleasant St., Apt. 1C
5 Arlene Lane

PO BOX 151

894 Northern Ave

2 Marie Cir

PO BOX 656

45 Beverly St

6 Harding Street

11 Pleasant Street

183 Sawyers Island Road-
32 Greenway Dr

97 Lincoln Avenue

Lewiston
Saco
Auburn
West Field
Jefferson
Madison
Berwick
Gray
FarmIngdale
Lewiston
Guilford
Portland
Blddeford
Brunswick
Boothbay
Falmouth
Gardiner

ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME
ME

04240
04072
04210
04787
04348
04950
03901
04039
04344
04240
04443
04103
04005
04011
04537
04105
04345

2077400073
2076532019
2075777855
2074254482
2075494712
2076965716
2076985446
2076573470
2075821308
2072128877
2078764108
2077742636
2076042857
2078370887
2076070749
2077818788
2075822336

$4,593.40 $0.00
$5,623.12 $0.00
$5,784.23 $0.00
$319.75 $299.25
$2,713.26 $24.85
$4,724.05 $837.50
$4,485.98 $0.00
12,697.17 $0.00
$4,102.91 $1,654.57
$8.90 $0.00
$6,080.65 $0.00
$2,800.74 $396.61
$6,426.87 $0.00
$3,933.18 $0.00
$2,413.12 $0.00
$9,285.35 $0.00
$854.81 $0.00

$1,468,782.21 #iHHH#HHH#H



